



To, Listing Manager, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Plot No: C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex- Bandra(E), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: EMIL Series: EQ ISIN: INE02YR01019

The Secretary BSE Limited PJ Towers Dalal Streets Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 543626

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the target company Electronics Mart India Limited.

In compliance with the disclosures under regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, I, enclose the said disclosure required under 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (Regulations), in target company – Electronics Mart India Limited.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

Digitally signed by Karan Karan Bajaj Date: 2023.09.21 Bajaj 19:17:00 +05'30' Karan Bajaj Promoter Date: 21st September 2023 Place: Hyderabad

Electronics Mart India	Listing Manager,	The Secretary
Limited	The National Stock Exchange of	BSE Limited
6-1-91, Shop No. 10,	India Ltd.,	PJ Towers
Ground Floor, Next to	Exchange Plaza, Plot No: C/1, G	Dalal Streets
Telephone Bhawan,	Block,	Mumbai- 400001
Secretariat Road, Saifabad,	Bandra Kurla Complex- Bandra(E),	Scrip Code:
Hyderabad - 500004	Mumbai - 400 051	543626
	Symbol: EMIL	ISIN:
	Series: EQ	INE02YR01019
	ISIN: INE02YR01019	

Sub: Filing of the report under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI Takeover Regulations") for the sale of equity shares of Electronics Mart India Limited ("the Company")

## Dear Sir / Ma'am,

This is with reference to the intimation dated 20<sup>th</sup> September 2023, filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited, I wish to inform you that I have sold 96,18,718 Equity Shares of the Company amounting to 2.50% of the total paid-up capital of the Company.

In compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations, I am hereby notifying the information regarding the sale of Equity Shares made by me on 20<sup>th</sup> September 2023. As required under Regulation 29(3) of SEBI Takeover Regulations, I am informing you about the said sale within 2 working days of such sale.

Thanking you,

Karan Digitally signed by Karan Bajaj Bajaj 17:14:40 +05'30' Karan Bajaj

Date: 21<sup>st</sup> September 2023 Place: Hyderabad

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	Electronics Mart India Limited			
Nam	e of the Seller	Karan Bajaj			
Whether the acquirer belongs to the Promoter / Promoter Group		Yes			
	e(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of reListed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited			
Deta	ils of the disposal are as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC(**)	
Befor of:	e the disposal under consideration, the holding				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	14,78,78,566	38.44	38.44	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	-	-	
	lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			-	
Total	(a+b+c+d)	14,78,78,566	38.44	38.44	
Detai	ls of the sale of shares held by the Seller				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights sold	96,18,718	2.50	2.50	
b)	VRs sold otherwise than by the shares	-	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) sold	-	-	-	
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the seller	-	-	-	
Total	(a+b+c+d)	96,18,718	2.50	2.50	

After the sale, holding of the Seller:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	13,82,59,848	35.94	35.94	
b) Shares encumbered with the Seller	-	-	-	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	_	-	
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after the sale</li> </ul>			-	
<b>Total</b> (a+b+c+d)	13,82,59,848	35.94	35.94	
Mode of sale (e.g., open market / off-market / public issue/rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.).	Open Market			
Date of sale of shares	21 <sup>st</sup> September 2023			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before sale	₹ 384,74,87,620			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after sale	₹ 384,74,87,620			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale	₹ 384,74,87,620			

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital is to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## Signature of the Seller

Karan Digitally signed by Karan Bajaj Date: 2023.09.21 17:16:56 +05'30' Karan Bajaj

Date: 21<sup>st</sup> September 2023 Place: Hyderabad